LAKE POINTE BAPTIST CHURCH
March 2020 Financial Report

ASSETS
Checking Account
Building/Loan Fund

Church & Fellowship Hall

Property
Van

Total Assets

LIABILITIES Church Loan Balance

$ 90,826.49
$ 72,528.87
$ 1,850,000.00
$ 90,000.00
$ 5,200.00

$ 2,108,555.36

$ 779,728.50

INCOME & EXPENSES STATEMENT

Period March 2020
Income
Interest
Miscellaneous
Offerings
Building Fund
Designated
Undesignated
Total Income
Expenses

Church loan payment
Operating Expenses
Total Expenses

Income over Expenses

$
$

®h &N

5,210.00
2,760.28
13,837.75

21,808.03

5,358.70
14,187.29

'$ 19,545.99

2,262.04

INCOME AND EXPENSES COMPARISON THIS FISCAL YEAR WITH LAST FISCAL YEAR
9/1/2019 to 0/31/2020

9/1/2018 to 03/31/2019
income
Interest $ 197.51
Miscellaneous $ -
Offerings
Building Fund $ 42614.09
Designated $ 37,379.19
Undesignated $ 89,245.14
Total Income $ 169,435.93
Expenses
Church Const & Payment $ 48,896.40
Operating Expenses $ 110,721.44
Total Expenses $
Excess Income over Expenses $

Submitted by:

Karumn Lormnd—

Karen Lamb, Treasurer

Income

Offerings

Total Income

Expenses

Church Loan

Interest
Miscellaneous

Building Fund
Designated
Undesignated

Operating Expenses

159,617.84 || Total Expenses

9,818.09 Excess Income over Expenses

70,680.00
15,173.33
98,565.23

RAP H P

184,418.56

37,510.90
100,828.55

138,339.45

PP P

46,079.11
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INCOME
Building Fund
Designated
A-V Ministry
Annie Armstrong
Benevolence
Disaster Relief
Evangelism and Outreach
Lottie Moon
Love Offering
Men's Ministry
Misc Des income
Mission Trips
Missions
Music
Myers Mallory
WMU
Women's Ministry
TOTAL Designated
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income
Undesignated
TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES
A-V System

A-V Equipment

A-V License

A-V Maint

A-V Supplies
TOTAL A-V System
Advertising
Alabama Baptist
Bank Charges

Checks

Safe Deposit Box

Service Charge
TOTAL Bank Charges
Benevolence

Lake Pointe Baptist Church
Budget Report - September 2019-Eabruary 2020
Moareh

Budget
84,000.00

0.00

168,000.00
252,000.00

Budget

100.00

120.00
220.00
780.00

205.00
45.00
24.00

274.00
200.00

Actual
70,680.00

150.00

1,283.00
4,558.34
1,270.00

776.99
3,565.00

20.00
700.00
2,450.00
400.00

15,373:33

98,565.23
184,418.56

Des/Res Actual

7,874.11 670.54

57.94
728.48
410.00
108.23

7,874.11

41.88

91.00
0.00 91.00

784.18

Remainder

69,434.77
67,581.44

Remainder

7,203.57
100.00
0.00
62.06
7,365.63
370.00
-66.35

205.00
45.00
-67.00

183.00
984.18



Lake Pointe Baptist Church

Budget Report - September 2019-Febreary 2020

EXPENSES

Buildings & Grounds
B & G Supplies and Maint
Cleaning
Equipment
Furniture
Grounds Upkeep
Insurance
Security Monitoring
Sod
Termite & Pest Control
Utilities
Electricity
Internet
Telephone
Water
TOTAL Utilities
Web Site
TOTAL Buildings & Grounds
Children's Ministry
Church Shirts
Church Van
Van Tag
Van Fuel
Van Ins
Van Maint
TOTAL Church Van
Community Senior Fellowship
Decorations
Discipleship and Small Groups
Sunday School
TOTAL Discipleship and Small Groups
Evangelism and Outreach
Gifts
Historian
Housekeeping/Kitchen Supplies
Interim Pastor
Loan Payments
Interest
Principal
TOTAL Loan Payment
Love Offering
Men's Ministry

Budget

1,500.00
7,200.00
200.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

13,000.00
1,368.00
80.00
325.00
14,773.00
325.00
29,673.00
240.00

15.00
100.00
1,200.00
150.00
1,465.00
600.00

750.00
750.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
200.00
1,800.00

41,187.00
23,058.00
64,285.00

900.00

i

Des/Res

1,100.00

3,500.00

0.00

4,600.00
293.39
70.00

110.00
776.50

0.00
4,057.12
0.00

0.00

70,680.00
70,680.00
1,270.00
3,620.59

Actual

763.75
4,200.00
82.07
1,995.00
341.36
5,154.00
164.89

6,177.54
651.27

189.35
7,018.16
384.64
20,103.87
103.64
286.13

58.75
1,259.00

1,317.75
434.10
420.15

1,109.07
1,109.07
3,207.39
1,200.00

1,122.17
7,050.00

24,107.00
13,403.90
37,510.90
1,270.00
812.23

Remainder

736.25
3,000.00
117.93
-895.00
-341.36
-154.00
-164.89
3,500.00
1,000.00

6,822.46
716.73
80.00
135.65
7,754.84
-59.64
14,553.77
429.75
-216.13

15.00

41.25
-59.00
150.00
147.25
275.90
356.35

-359.07
-359.07
3,849.73
300.00
200.00
677.83
-7,050.00
0.00

97,454.10
0.00
3,708.36



Lake Pointe Baptist Church

Budget Report - September 2019-February 2020
wanch.

EXPENSES

Missions
Annie Armstrong
Co-op program
Dis Relief
Lottie Moon
Mission Trips
Myers Mallory
Special Missions
Tallapoosa Baptist Association
TOTAL Missions
Music
Music Expense
Music Licenses
Special Music
Supplies
TOTAL Music
Nursery Supplies
Office Expenses
Church Software
CPA
Office Supplies
Postal Exp
TOTAL Office Expenses
Pastor
Annuity
Housing
Salary
TOTAL Pastor
Pastor Expenses
Pastor Conference
Mileage Reimbursement
Other Exp
TOTAL Pastor Expenses
Revival
WMU
Women's Ministry (Bible Study)
Worship Pastor
Youth Ministry
TOTAL EXPENSES

Budget

16,800.00

8,400.00
25,200.00

800.00
125.00
1,000.00
750.00
2,675.00
100.00

375.00
1,800.00
300.00
2,475.00

0.00
0.00
58,278.00
58,278.00

800.00
6,000.00
1,000.00
7,800.00

1,500.00
200.00
27,450.00
400.00
231,965.00

Des/Res

0.00
1,025.00
4,558.34

656.32
2,450.00
3,037.38

11,727.04

2,270.00

2,270.00
219.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

930.63
149.00

160.00
109,633.54

Actual

11,019.26

4,558.34

2,450.00

5,549.57
23,5777

1,119.98
331.00
450.00
753.67

2,654.65

300.00
320.00
378.16
55.00
1,053.16

3,806.00
12,350.00
16,156.00

0.00

1,245.36

16,368.00

138,339.45

Remainder

0.00
5,780.74
1,025.00

0.00

656.32

0.00
3,037.38
2,850.43

13,349.87

1,950.02
-206.00
550.00
-3.67
2,290.35
319.10

-300.00
55.00
1,421.84
245.00
1,421.84

0.00
-3,806.00
45,928.00
42,122.00

1,000.00
7,800.00
0.00
1,185.27
349.00
11,082.00
560.00
203,643.73



Cash Flow - Last month
3/1/2020 through 3/31/2020

4/11/2020
Building-Loan F... PNC Checking OVERALL
Category TOTAL
INFLOWS
Building Fund 0.00 5,210.00 5,210.00
Designated
Men's Ministry 0.00 115.28 115.28
Misc Des Income 0.00 2,045.00 2,045.00
Music 0.00 500.00 500.00
WMU 0.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL Designated 0.00 2,760.28 2,760.28
Undesignated 0.00 13,837.75 13,837.75
TOTAL INFLOWS 0.00 21,808.03 21,808.03
OUTFLOWS
Uncategorized 0.00 29.00 29.00
Advertising 0.00 50.00 50.00
Buildings & Grounds
Cleaning 0.00 600.00 600.00
Equipment 0.00 24.06 24.06
Furniture 0.00 626.00 626.00
Grounds Upkeep 0.00 141.36 141.36
Utilities
Electricity 0.00 976.29 976.29
Internet 0.00 99.99 99.99
Water 0.00 27.05 27.05
TOTAL Utilities 0.00 1,103.33 1,103.33
Web Site 0.00 34.00 34.00
TOTAL Buildings & Grounds 0.00 2,528.75 2,528.75
Community Senior Fellowship 0.00 43410 434.10
Housekeeping-Kitchen Supplies 0.00 148.37 148.37
Loan Payment
Interest 3,420.00 0.00 3,420.00
Principal 1,938.70 0.00 1,938.70
TOTAL Loan Payment 5,358.70 0.00 5,358.70
Men's Ministry 0.00 130.94 130.94
Missions
Co-op program 0.00 1,119.80 1,119.80
Tallapoosa Baptist Association 0.00 559.90 559.90
TOTAL Missions 0.00 1,679.70 1,679.70
Music
Music Exp 0.00 219.98 219.98
Supplies 0.00 340.14 340.14
TOTAL Music 0.00 560.12 560.12
Pastor
Housing 0.00 1,730.00 1,730.00
Salary 0.00 4,040.00 4,040.00
TOTAL Pastor 0.00 5,770.00 5,770.00
Sunday School 0.00 216.31 216.31
Worship Pastor 0.00 2,640.00 2,640.00
TOTAL OUTFLOWS 5,358.70 14,187.29 19,545.99
OVERALL TOTAL -5,358.70 7,620.74 2,262.04

Page 1



